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We request you to read this instructions manual carefully in its entirety before assembling and
using the chair. Keep it safe, you may need to refer to it in the future. If you pass your furniture
on to a third party, please also give them this user manual.

The help of a second person may be required for the assembly
of the furniture.

HARDWARE PROVIDED TOOLS TO USE FOR ASSEMBLY

A (x16) B (x2)

ELEMENTS/ PARTS INCLUDED FOR ASSEMBLY

 X 21

 X 12

 X 13

 X 24  X 17

 X 16

 X 15
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2 felt pads are also included.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Before assembly, check that the surface is flat.
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STEP 3

STEP 4
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STEP 5

After each assembly step, carefully check that the assembled elements are well assembled and
secure before moving to the next step.
After finishing assembling your whole furniture, make sure that it is stable and secure.

Materials

Main frame and shelf : Bamboo

Bottom of the drawer : MDF

Cover of the cushion : 100% polyester/ Foam inside the cushion: 100% polyurethane

Number of shoes that can be put on each shoe shelf : about 4 pairs for adults or 6 pairs for
children (it will depend of the size and width of the shoes).

WARNINGS
CAUTION: Do not place the chair near flames and other heat sources, such as electric
heaters, gas heaters, etc.

Do not use if some parts are damaged.

Special safety measures must be taken when using the furniture by children or people
requiring supervision.

Do not let children or pets play near the furniture.

Regularly check that your furniture is secure. Ensure all bolts and screws are tightened and
check for loose connections, missing parts, or sharp or pointed edges.
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Take care not to scratch the surface because bamboo does not tolerate scratches well. Do not
place pointed or sharp objects on it.

Do not use your furniture if certain elements are damaged.

Keep away from direct sunlight, humidity, high temperature, water or other liquids.

If it is exposed to sunlight, the color may vary depending on the intensity of the rays.

Do not place the furniture in a place where extreme changes in temperature can happen.

Do not direct sprayers or humidifiers at the furniture as they can cause damage.

Avoid contact with sharp objects and hot liquids.

When moving furniture, always lift it before installing in the new place; do not drag it. We
recommend that two people lift or alter the positioning of the furniture.

CARE AND CLEANING
Care and Cleaning Precautions:

Never use scouring powders, abrasive sponges, harsh household cleaners and aerosol
dust removers.

Dust your furniture with a clean, dry microfiber cloth before cleaning. Never rub your
furniture vigorously. Always wipe in the direction of the wood grain, not in circles.

If the furniture is dirty, clean with a slightly damp, lint-free cloth, observing the precautions
indicated above. Dry well.

Wipe up immediately with a soft cloth if water spills on the furniture.

If there are some stains on the cover of the cushion, clean with a damp sponge and let it
dry.

USAGE TIPS
Never place hot objects (dishes, cups, etc.) directly on the cushion to avoid stains, scratches
and other damage.

Do not place heavy objects or objects with pointed ends on the furniture to avoid damaging or
scratching its surface.

Imported by EML- PRODIS 1, rue de Rome 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois-France/ Made in P.R.C.
Marketed by EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD
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MM412/ 51851

BAMBOE ZITBANK MET KUSSEN

Wij verzoeken u deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig en in zijn geheel door te lezen voordat u de
stoel in elkaar zet en gebruikt. Bewaar de handleiding goed, u kunt hem in de toekomst nog nodig
hebben. Als u uw meubel doorgeeft aan derden, geef hen dan ook deze gebruiksaanwijzing.

Voor de montage van de meubels kan de hulp van een tweede
persoon nodig zijn.

GELEVERDE HARDWARE GEREEDSCHAP (meegeleverd) VOOR MONTAGE

A (x16) B (x2)

ELEMENTS/ PARTS INCLUDED FOR ASSEMBLY

Er worden ook 2 viltkussentjes meegeleverd.
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 X 15
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Controleer voor de montage of het oppervlak vlak is.

STAP 2

STAP 1

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
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STAP 3

STAP 4
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STAP 5

Controleer na elke montagestap zorgvuldig of de geassembleerde elementen goed in elkaar zitten en
stevig vastzitten voordat je naar de volgende stap gaat.
Controleer na het monteren of je hele meubel stabiel en stevig staat.

Materialen

Hoofdframe en legplank : Bamboe

Bodem van de lade : MDF

Hoes van het kussen : 100% polyester/ Schuim in het kussen: 100% polyurethaan

Aantal schoenen dat op elke schoenenplank kan worden gezet: ongeveer 4 paar voor
volwassenen of 6 paar voor kinderen (dit hangt af van de grootte en breedte van de schoenen).

WAARSCHUWINGEN
WAARSCHUWING: Plaats de stoel niet in de buurt van vlammen en andere warmtebronnen,

zoals elektrische kachels, gaskachels, enz.

Niet gebruiken als sommige onderdelen beschadigd zijn.

Neem speciale veiligheidsmaatregelen wanneer het meubel wordt gebruikt door kinderen of
mensen die toezicht nodig hebben.

Laat kinderen of huisdieren niet in de buurt van de meubelen spelen.

Controleer regelmatig of uw meubels goed vastzitten. Controleer of alle bouten en schroeven
vastzitten en controleer op losse verbindingen, ontbrekende onderdelen of scherpe of puntige
randen.

Zorg ervoor dat je geen krassen maakt op het oppervlak, want bamboe verdraagt krassen niet
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goed. Plaats er geen puntige of scherpe voorwerpen op.

Gebruik uw meubels niet als bepaalde elementen beschadigd zijn.

Houd het uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, vocht, hoge temperaturen, water of andere vloeistoffen.

Bij blootstelling aan zonlicht kan de kleur variëren afhankelijk van de intensiteit van de stralen.

Plaats het meubel niet op een plaats waar extreme temperatuurschommelingen kunnen
optreden. Richt geen sproeiers of luchtbevochtigers op de meubelen omdat deze schade kunnen
veroorzaken.

Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen en hete vloeistoffen.

Als je meubels verplaatst, til ze dan altijd op voordat je ze op de nieuwe plek zet; sleep ze niet.
We raden aan dat twee personen het meubel optillen of de plaatsing ervan wijzigen.

ONDERHOUD EN REINIGING
Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor onderhoud en reiniging:

Gebruik nooit schuurpoeders, schuursponzen, agressieve huishoudelijke
schoonmaakmiddelen en stofverwijderaars in spuitbussen.
Stof je meubels af met een schone, droge microvezeldoek voordat je ze schoonmaakt.
Wrijf nooit hard over je meubels. Veeg altijd in de richting van de houtnerf, niet in cirkels.
Als de meubels vuil zijn, reinig ze dan met een licht vochtige, pluisvrije doek en neem
daarbij de bovenstaande voorzorgsmaatregelen in acht. Goed drogen.
Neem onmiddellijk op met een zachte doek als er water op het meubel is gemorst.
Als er vlekken op de hoes van het kussen zitten, reinig deze dan met een vochtige spons
en laat het kussen drogen.

GEBRUIKSTIPS
Plaats nooit hete voorwerpen (borden, kopjes, enz.) rechtstreeks op het kussen om vlekken,
krassen en andere schade te voorkomen.

Plaats geen zware voorwerpen of voorwerpen met puntige uiteinden op de meubels om
beschadiging of krassen op het oppervlak te voorkomen.

Geïmporteerd door EML – Prodis, 1 rue de Rome, 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois, Frankrijk/
Gemaakt in de V.R.C.
Op de markt gebracht door EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD - Duitsland
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